约201.公约成员的维持证证单的经济的证



## Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 27th MARCH, 1981

# State Intelligence

### NORTHERN IRELAND OFFICE

FIREARMS (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1981

Notice is hereby given that the Firearms (Variation of Fees) Order (Northern Ireland) 1981 has been made by the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland.

Copies of the Order may be obtained at an early date from the Government Bookshop, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast, or through any bookseller.

### **EXPLOSIVES ACT 1875**

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mrs. Margaret Anne Dalton (1212) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 16 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1978.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary

**Dundonald House** Belfast 20th March 1981

Whereas Mr Daniel Nelson (71) was on the 22nd day of December 1972 appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mr. Daniel Nelson is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mr. Daniel Nelson shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary TATE OF THE RESERVE

Dundonald House **Belfast** 20th March 1981

And whereas the said Miss Margaret Anne McCartney is no longer available for the duties, of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Miss Margaret Anne McCartney shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

F. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary Dundonald House

Dundonald House Belfast 20th March 1981.

Whereas Mrs. Margaret Anne Henry (1191) was on the 14th day of November 1978 appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mrs. Margaret Anne Henry is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mrs. Margaret Anne Henry shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary

**Dundonald House** Belfast 20th March 1981

Whereas Mrs. Elizabeth Corner (1200) was on the 12th day of September 1979 appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Mrs. Elizabeth Corner is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said
Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said
Mrs. Elizabeth Corner shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary

Whereas Miss Margaret Anne McCartney (1212) was on the 26th day of October 1979 appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

Dundonald House Belfast 20th March 1981

THE THEORY WILLIAM